# Alabama State Board of Social Work Examiners

### NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

#### **AGENCY NAME:**

Alabama State Board of Social Work Examiners

### **RULE NO. & TITLE:**

850-X-5-.04 Renewal Fees

#### **INTENDED ACTION:**

Amend the existing code

### SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

Posting fees to the Administrative Code as required by the Administrative Procedures Act also increasing renewal fee for the two (2) year renewal from \$60 to \$80.

#### TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

October 26, 2007, 10:30 AM, "Public Hearing for Rule Change" 100 North Union Street, Suite 300, Montgomery AL 36104

## FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

Written comments may be sent to Alabama State Board of Social Work Examiners at: 100 North Union Street, Suite 736, Montgomery AL 36130-1620. All written comments must be received by October 26, 2007.

#### **CONTRACT PERSON AT AGENCY:**

Brenda W. Holden, 334/242-5860

Signature of Officer